User guide Please read the sections, Important notice and Safety precautions V1.1
www.infineon.com/1200VHVIC page 1 of 33 2024-02-04
UG-2022-04
EVAL-6ED2231S12TM1 User Guide
1200 V SOI gate driver 6ED2231S12T evaluation board
About this document
Scope and purpose
This user guide provides an overview of the evaluation board EVAL-6ED2231S12TM1 including its main features,

sheet specifications.
Note: PCB and auxiliary circuits are NOT optimized for final customer design.
Ordering information
Base part number Package Standard pack Orderable part number
Form Quantity
EVAL-6ED2231S12TM1  MADK EVAL Boxed 1 EVAL6ED2231S12TM1TOBO1
6ED2231S12T PG-DSO-24 Tape and Reel 1000 6ED2231S12TXUMA1
EVAL-M1-101T MADK EVAL Container 1 EVALM1101TTOBO2
FS55MR12W1M1H_B11 AG-EASY1BM Tray 24 FS55MR12W1M1HB11NPSA1
ICE5QSAG PG-DSO-8 Tape and Reel 2500 ICE5QSAGXUMA1
IMBF170R1K0M1 PG-TO263-7 Tape and Reel 1000 IMBF170R1K0M1XTMA1
IFX25001TF V33 PG-TO252-3 Tape and Reel 2500 IFX25001TFV33ATMA2